
 1 

RESOLUTION OF THE OKLAHOMA CITY WATER 
UTILITIES TRUST EXTENDING TIME TO AWARD 
CONTRACT AS MUTUALLY AGREED, AWARDING 
CONTRACT TO BREWER CONSTRUCTION OKLAHOMA, 
LLC, PROJECT WM-0426, HEFNER DAM WALL REPAIR, 
LAKE HEFNER PARKWAY AND EAST WHARF DRIVE; 
WEST LAKE HEFNER DRIVE AND WEST BRITTON ROAD, 
$172,947; AND APPROVING THE CONTRACT AND BONDS.  

 
 WHEREAS, Project WM-0426 provides for the construction of barriers that will prevent 

vehicles from exiting the roadway at the two intersection locations; and  

WHEREAS, the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust (OCWUT) has advertised and 

received bids for Project WM-0426; and  

WHEREAS, the Public Competitive Bidding Act of 1974 states that a contract for 

construction of a public improvement must be awarded within 30 days or within 45 days for good 

cause shown or within 120 days upon mutual agreement between the lowest responsible bidder and 

the awarding public agency or agencies; and  

WHEREAS, it is the desire of OCWUT to award the contract to the lowest and best 

responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the bids were opened on May 29, 2024; and 

 WHEREAS, this contract was delayed due to necessary review period requirements and the 

meeting schedule of the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust; therefore, preventing award within 30 

days of receipt of bids; and 

 WHEREAS, a letter agreeing to honor the bid for 48 days has been received from Brewer 

Construction Oklahoma, LLC. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Trustees of the Oklahoma City Water 

Utilities Trust that they do hereby extend time to award contract as mutually agreed, award contract 

to Brewer Construction Oklahoma, LLC, Project WM-0426, Hefner Dam Wall Repair, Lake Hefner 

Parkway and East Wharf Drive; West Lake Hefner Drive and West Britton Road, $172,947; and 

approve the Contract and Bonds. 



 2 

 

ADOPTED by the Trustees and signed by the Chairman of the Oklahoma City Water 

Utilities Trust this _______ day of _______________________, 20______. 
 
ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER 

UTILITIES TRUST 
 
 
__________________________________ ______________________________ 
SECRETARY CHAIRMAN 

 
CONCURRED by the Council and signed by the Mayor of The City of Oklahoma City this 

_______ day of _______________________, 20______. 
 
ATTEST: THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY 
 
 
__________________________________ ______________________________ 
CITY CLERK MAYOR 
 
 
REVIEWED for form and legality. 
 
 
__________________________________ 
ASSISTANT MUNICIPAL COUNSELOR 

 

16TH JULY 24

30TH JULY 24


	ATTEST: OKLAHOMA CITY WATER UTILITIES TRUST
	ATTEST: THE CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY

